
2010-2011 Eastern Michigan University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Dec 23, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 9-22   Conf: 5-11   Home: 7-6   Away: 1-13   Neutral: 1-3
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
33 Bowdry, Brandon 30-30 970 32.3 205-460 .446 28-81 .346 160-235 .681 71 213 284 9.5 74 1 55 97 9 32 598 19.9
30 Thompson, Derek 29-18 684 23.6 90-254 .354 69-189 .365 24-37 .649 8 65 73 2.5 49 1 31 40 4 16 273 9.4
34 Lampley, Darrell 31-16 638 20.6 63-186 .339 22-83 .265 47-57 .825 17 45 62 2.0 74 0 112 69 0 30 195 6.3
13 Green, Antonio 31-17 742 23.9 50-164 .305 38-113 .336 28-38 .737 30 54 84 2.7 63 1 45 30 4 20 166 5.4
01 Higgins, Jay 31-25 826 26.6 50-156 .321 29-100 .290 19-43 .442 30 77 107 3.5 63 1 63 55 10 35 148 4.8
32 Harris, Jamell 31-21 755 24.4 59-118 .500 0-1 .000 25-64 .391 45 87 132 4.3 96 4 18 42 72 18 143 4.6
02 Sims, J.R. 23-11 337 14.7 26-72 .361 14-47 .298 13-17 .765 10 27 37 1.6 29 0 25 19 1 10 79 3.4
51 Janton, Kamil 22-0 246 11.2 27-52 .519 0-0 .000 12-27 .444 25 31 56 2.5 25 0 2 20 2 3 66 3.0
45 Balkema, Matt 18-10 164 9.1 19-45 .422 0-0 .000 15-23 .652 13 17 30 1.7 25 1 4 13 1 2 53 2.9
10 Burton, Adrian 24-4 262 10.9 25-78 .321 5-22 .227 15-29 .517 6 24 30 1.3 26 1 32 25 1 17 70 2.9
22 Stewart, Kenny 25-0 183 7.3 19-45 .422 1-7 .143 5-8 .625 7 18 25 1.0 34 0 2 12 1 7 44 1.8
15 Cooper, Will 20-3 252 12.6 13-34 .382 0-2 .000 8-12 .667 24 39 63 3.2 30 0 9 16 9 8 34 1.7
20 Dailey, Quintin 26-0 162 6.2 13-32 .406 8-19 .421 3-7 .429 7 12 19 0.7 18 0 6 7 1 5 37 1.4
05 Fosdick, Jake 3-0 4 1.3 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 31 6225 200.8 659-1696 .389 214-664 .322 374-599 .624 332 754 1086 35.0 607 10 404 449 115 203 1906 61.48
Opponents 6225 200.8 697-1635 .426 159-466 .341 477-690 .691 299 823 1122 36.2 551 11 386 426 88 218 2030 65.48

Team Statistics EMU OPP
SCORING 1906 2030
    Points Per Game 61.5 65.5
    Scoring Margin -4.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 659-1696 697-1635
    Field Goal Pct .389 .426
3 POINT FG-ATT 214-664 159-466
    3PT FG Pct .322 .341
    3PT Made Per Game 6.9 5.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 374-599 477-690
    FT Pct .624 .691
    FT Made Per Game 12.1 15.4
REBOUNDS 1086 1122
    Rebounds Per Game 35.0 36.2
    Rebounds Margin -1.2 –
ASSISTS 404 386
    Assists Per Game 13.0 12.5
TURNOVERS 449 426
    Turnovers Per Game 14.5 13.7
    Turnovers Margin -0.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.9
STEALS 203 218
    Steals Per Game 6.5 7.0
BLOCKS 115 88
    Blocks Per Game 3.7 2.8
ATTENDANCE 13,483 43,706
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-1,037 14-3,122
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 4-644

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Eastern Michigan 863 1033 10 1906
Opponents 923 1094 13 2030

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/12/10 at #2/2 Michigan State L 66-96 14,797
11/17/10 MADONNA W 79-70 2,836
11/20/10 at Canisius L 51-71 1,314
11/27/10 at James Madison L 68-74 2,866
12/03/10 vs Monmouth L 63-64 613
12/04/10 vs North Dakota L 49-54 986
12/05/10 at Idaho L 60-75 417
12/08/10 DRAKE L 54-58 693
12/11/10 DETROIT L (OT) 65-68 1,048
12/20/10 vs Valparaiso L 67-74 507
12/21/10 vs Rochester W 82-63 470
12/31/10 at Samford L 51-55 651
01/04/11 FERRIS STATE W 76-60 485

* 01/08/11 at Toledo W 71-48 4,486
* 01/11/11 NORTHERN ILLINOIS L 69-71 490
* 01/16/11 at Western Michigan L 48-65 2,747
* 01/19/11 BALL STATE L 51-60 741
* 01/23/11 CENTRAL MICHIGAN W 41-38 1,076
* 01/26/11 at Ohio L 65-79 3,949
* 01/29/11 at Bowling Green L 63-68 1,886
* 02/02/11 AKRON W 60-56 424
* 02/05/11 MIAMI L 56-58 1,178
* 02/09/11 at Kent State L 70-80 2,756
* 02/12/11 BUFFALO W 78-65 1,220
* 02/16/11 at Central Michigan L 60-66 2,093

02/19/11 JACKSONVILLE STATE W 63-60 1,184
* 02/23/11 at Ball State L 49-64 3,082
* 02/27/11 WESTERN MICHIGAN L 60-87 1,570
* 03/02/11 at Northern Illinois L 49-66 1,231
* 03/05/11 TOLEDO W 69-50 538

03/08/11 at Akron L 53-67 1,431

* = Conference game



2010-2011 Eastern Michigan University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Dec 23, 2021)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 5-11   Home: 4-4   Away: 1-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
33 Bowdry, Brandon 15-15 467 31.1 93-224 .415 16-43 .372 76-107 .710 26 105 131 8.7 38 1 28 46 5 22 278 18.5
30 Thompson, Derek 16-12 387 24.2 53-135 .393 40-96 .417 21-27 .778 4 36 40 2.5 27 0 17 20 2 10 167 10.4
34 Lampley, Darrell 16-7 297 18.6 27-80 .338 11-38 .289 29-33 .879 7 22 29 1.8 32 0 52 41 0 11 94 5.9
01 Higgins, Jay 16-14 477 29.8 27-86 .314 15-55 .273 14-32 .438 19 45 64 4.0 29 0 37 29 6 20 83 5.2
32 Harris, Jamell 16-16 408 25.5 32-60 .533 0-0 .000 17-39 .436 25 45 70 4.4 49 2 11 23 42 9 81 5.1
13 Green, Antonio 16-6 350 21.9 19-73 .260 14-46 .304 13-18 .722 16 29 45 2.8 30 0 26 15 4 11 65 4.1
02 Sims, J.R. 15-9 236 15.7 18-54 .333 11-35 .314 11-15 .733 7 17 24 1.6 20 0 18 9 0 7 58 3.9
51 Janton, Kamil 15-0 172 11.5 17-38 .447 0-0 .000 9-15 .600 16 20 36 2.4 16 0 0 9 2 3 43 2.9
22 Stewart, Kenny 14-0 122 8.7 16-33 .485 1-6 .167 1-4 .250 3 9 12 0.9 17 0 1 5 1 6 34 2.4
15 Cooper, Will 6-1 52 8.7 5-9 .556 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 6 4 10 1.7 8 0 2 0 3 3 12 2.0
10 Burton, Adrian 10-0 104 10.4 5-22 .227 1-5 .200 4-12 .333 3 10 13 1.3 10 0 7 13 1 7 15 1.5
20 Dailey, Quintin 15-0 101 6.7 8-20 .400 4-10 .400 3-7 .429 4 9 13 0.9 12 0 3 6 1 2 23 1.5
45 Balkema, Matt 7-0 25 3.6 1-6 .167 0-0 .000 4-7 .571 1 4 5 0.7 6 0 0 0 0 0 6 0.9
05 Fosdick, Jake 2-0 2 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 16 3200 200.0 321-840 .382 113-334 .338 204-322 .634 151 369 520 32.5 294 3 202 217 67 111 959 59.94
Opponents 3200 200.0 362-853 .424 80-233 .343 217-316 .687 176 432 608 38.0 284 7 203 231 43 105 1021 63.81

Team Statistics EMU OPP
SCORING 959 1021
    Points Per Game 59.9 63.8
    Scoring Margin -3.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 321-840 362-853
    Field Goal Pct .382 .424
3 POINT FG-ATT 113-334 80-233
    3PT FG Pct .338 .343
    3PT Made Per Game 7.1 5.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 204-322 217-316
    FT Pct .634 .687
    FT Made Per Game 12.8 13.6
REBOUNDS 520 608
    Rebounds Per Game 32.5 38.0
    Rebounds Margin -5.5 –
ASSISTS 202 203
    Assists Per Game 12.6 12.7
TURNOVERS 217 231
    Turnovers Per Game 13.6 14.4
    Turnovers Margin 0.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.9
STEALS 111 105
    Steals Per Game 6.9 6.6
BLOCKS 67 43
    Blocks Per Game 4.2 2.7
ATTENDANCE 7,237 22,230
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-905 8-2,779
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Eastern Michigan 428 531 959
Opponents 471 550 1021

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/08/11 at  Toledo W 71-48 4486
01/11/11 NORTHERN ILLINOIS L 69-71 490
01/16/11 at  Western Michigan L 48-65 2747
01/19/11 BALL STATE L 51-60 741
01/23/11 CENTRAL MICHIGAN W 41-38 1076
01/26/11 at  Ohio L 65-79 3949
01/29/11 at  Bowling Green L 63-68 1886
02/02/11 AKRON W 60-56 424
02/05/11 MIAMI L 56-58 1178
02/09/11 at  Kent State L 70-80 2756
02/12/11 BUFFALO W 78-65 1220
02/16/11 at  Central Michigan L 60-66 2093
02/23/11 at  Ball State L 49-64 3082
02/27/11 WESTERN MICHIGAN L 60-87 1570
03/02/11 at  Northern Illinois L 49-66 1231
03/05/11 TOLEDO W 69-50 538


